In accordance with
Rule 3 32 af the
Insalvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

WEDNESDAY

COMPANIES HOUSE

4
n@?

Companies House

*A7T1P8QY5*
14/03/2018

L I

#1980

Company number

Company details

‘?EE?FE)‘ETB_H ‘ [+ Filling in this form

Please camplete In typescript or in

Company name in full

|(Formerly Float Glass Industries Limited)

IFGI Realisations Limited < | hold black captls.
b
1

Administrator's name

Ful} forename(s)

Kerry

Surname

Bailey

Building name/number

Administrator’s address

;rb’_ I_:lérdVriﬁan Street

Street

'Spinningfields

|

Post town

Countylliegi;:n

Manchester

[ ———

Postcode

™Mol 3[AT [

Country

Administrator's name o

Fult forename(s}

lMartha

Surname

|Thompson

© Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

another administrator

Bu_lldlng name/nurnber

Administrator’s address @

E Hardman Street

Street

‘Spinningﬁelds

‘ e _
Post town Néhches}é; - B
County/Region 7 ’ - - o
e W3] a[Al Tl [

Country | T N

@ Other administrator

Lise this sectson to tell us about

another administrator.

04/17 Version 10



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

l | have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

| D Statement of concurrence
!

7|

Date of the statement of affairs

oo B [T ERFT
E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date R A

u Sign and date

Administrator’s Sonature e

Signature

Signature date

-,
~

e Tols Faloh

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there Is a query
on the form The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

AH information on this form will appear on the
public record.

{ Comact name

Kerry Bailey
[ comary B0 LLP

[ 5 Temple Square

{ Address

Temple Street

{” . ulw_iverpooi
1
I

erosl ]

" CountyfRequon
[ [L[2] [SIR[H, =

Country

[nx

[ Tetephone

01512 374 500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed and dated the form.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10




Statement of Affairs of FGI Reallsations Limited (Fleat Glass Industries Limited), Company number:

02670683 made up to 21 December 2017

Rute 3.30
insotvency
{England and
Wales) Rules
2016

Statement of affairs

i Name of Company

Industries Limited)

FGI Realisations Limited (Formerly Float Glass

Company number

02570683

[“in the’

Courts In Manchester

[full name of court]

High Court of Justice, Business and Property

Court case number

3188 of 2017

The Statement of Aifairs of FGI Realisations Limited (Formerly Float Glass industries

Limited) whose registered office is situated at BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester,

M3 3AT.

On the 21 December 2017, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the Company as at 21 December 2017, the date that the

Company entered administration.

Full Nord Gouhime

name

!




Statemment of Affairs of FGl Realisations Limited (Float Glass Industries Limited), Company sumber:

02570683 Made up to 21 December 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Business Intellectual Property

Goodwill

Bock Debts
{Less: Bibby Invoice Discounting)
Surplus b/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Stock

Customer List

Information Technology

Cash : NatWest Current Account
Cash : NatWest Euro Account
Inter Company Debts

Surplus ¢/d

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

e

_ =]
\ 2//1/ (<

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ L
1
997
4,348,713 2,954,901
(2,754,901) (2,754,901
200,998
853,815 90,000
1
1
64 0
7,490 7,4%0
666,190 Uncertain
200,998
298,490




Statament of Affairs of FGI Realisatlons Limited (Float Glass industries Limited), Company number:

02570683 made up to 21 December 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- 38 Employees re Holiday Pay

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable

{brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Give the actual number of unsecured non-preferential claims
{excluding any shortfalis to floating charge holders)
183 the actual number of unsecured non-preferential claims

182 Trade Creditors
HMRC - PAYE

HMRC - VAT

38 Employees

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

2/ 1%

Estimated
to realise
£
£ 298,490
£9,%46 [
(9,146)
£| 289,344
£ NIL
£| 289,344
‘ £ NIL
£ 289,344
£

4,788,351
451,352
711,005
180,040

(6,130,748)

ENIL

£ 50,000

£1(5,841,404)

£ (50,000)

£(5,891,404)



§i. 31 9107 ArervQad 60

5075107 A 105 5S4l

6 10 L 30y

00°é%1 AINZ W “315ayduey “153Mm 19935 Buiy Zt ‘asnoy sBuiy wig aogd
£R°6/5'T IXE QSW ‘paojies ‘shend) piojies ‘Aend adesoyduy vdnsg 2082
oreTL N36 gLT] ‘UOISBIM ‘PROY UOILRS ‘000 X08 Od BLUSWIWE) predde)aseg 2092
097626 HEO DAS “Wody2035 35 43358y SIDANTS IDNYNILNIVIV HOFLHOOUE vogD
8L 8L 535vD 208 509>
00°810'¢ HOZ 8NN ‘yBnoseqduniap ‘P ueIBUILRQ ‘ANUeD SpRIS|ag SNOLLYINSNI 3qv¥D13g 208>
09°5¢¢ 141 B6HC ‘WVHENA ‘JHINID INIWAVL INCH4I13L 19 3% SNOLLYDINAWWOIZT3L HSILINS 2092
09°679°2 Fik TTN “YILSIHONYW ‘NOLSUVHS ‘QVOY SONAVYHE ‘LNIOd YHATV L QLT INCYD MINIC0US 909D
vi'878'6 137 141 ‘“FYIHSIOUHS “AHO4T1IL ‘Of OCMNOLYOH ‘Wyvd 39G07T G171 97 SSYID JINOYISAS <082
YSUEEY'E SSINISOIE SVO HSLilNE 082
T6°17E'L ddy 9105 “RIHSTHD ‘GIANMNG NV JQISIWYL “INNIAY HLI4 QL1 IHos £097
09' 447 MXL S8 "SONVT “AMNG ‘IWTOHSTIONYEE “JAING WYHINYYO L1 NOL43S TS 709>
757888 L AVE €77 “J00JYIAIT "ABSOHD AV AISYIW QILIWIT ¥VIMALIIVS 1 [3INNTS L2
309 Zvqd “IN3A
ooog QHO413VA “MYVYd SSINISIE SAVMSSOND 'TVATINOS NOITIVO ‘3SN0OH NYIHLNIEOD GL1 Y0 TYNOLLYNYIALNI 4a4 0082
L0008 YIS PLIW ‘SBUASY UOIYW ‘SPURISARIY “SALIQJ SURLLOI A\ ‘LIN0T ¥oLMSUIUg asueuly 1pny 0vo
99°658°61 3d9 GNS ‘UOPULMS “IIIH WPUIM, “¥STOH 1WDTUM PRUWIT M TYANY HOVD
18+98'S 440 1N ‘2alysdwen ‘YEnoJoguie] ‘SNUSAY HWWING ‘Fsnoy 1aqeydyy pajun (g9} Jeqeydy 40v7
¥2'558 HIFL ZNM ‘45181 129036 Piod 11R1d ‘231153 1eLASNPY] PIO4 1381 8-4 1N SOLLYWIIING B SHOSSIYIWOD MO148I 20V
00997 Y06 SXH ‘PuRNI ‘Rem spraymo P37 UodsuRL P8t ¥ g0vD
59°696"£L1 XVl 10y “Suipeay ‘peoy Ainquod ‘eze)d xady ‘g ¥201g 1001 YIb }ueg 3JouLaplY Vovd
7E°800'98 ZMP OL4D ‘Aeg J1paed ‘aauq JnogIeH £ ‘SUOLIISNCT STIPRIIY ‘073 3d0dN3 SSVID D9V 7 N SSVI9 Lv1d DoV 60¥D
91°9T¢°t ASG PLIVM ‘TYIHSIHD ‘WYHDNMLTY ‘133418 JIUNVLLY QIUWIT OO YIGWIL DIINYLLY BOVD
00°Z06°01 190 178V ‘NIICYIAY '3IDAC ‘ILVLST TYILLSPHIND TUHMIIN ‘ZAING SSOW IMOH IVHOWHY L0vD
v 068°6 ST LAA “TINH '13391S AITHIAYM L2 X089 0 d YILSIHONYW DDuY 0V
96°0Z1 FHS SIYM “WYHINRLLTY ‘QvOY TVHOWIVE L2 SNITIV 503
05 FLT L HIT FLYM TIIHSTHD ‘WYHINIELTY “133ULS Q108 L ‘ISROH NOIgTY QLW SWALSAS NOIGTY POV
9°9bSL ANYWYID ‘NIQNIT OFPSE ‘G138 - HANYNIAY-AOVYNOX WYSHIM B LYY £0VD
8P '5Le°7 d¥9 LMD “FUIHSIHD ‘IMIUD “IAHC FWIWLSIM “2LVO WRINITHW 2 Id SIONA0H IV 0V
8L ¥y M38 Z1AN “INAL NO4N TILSYIMIN MaVd SSINISAE TOITIVE “ISNOH NYIYAVYH QL7 WOSTIAL ALLDY Hile
v
00T 18 ‘NOLTOZ “HLEOMNYYA “L3FULS NATWE “ALV.LST TVIUISNEN! HLYOMNEYY ‘1 LINN Q17T SWILSAS 3000 SV Vi
3 SSIUPPY FWeN Aay

sioypsa) Auedwio) - g
(Pa11WL} S9UISNPU| SSEID) 18014 AlJauLiog) pajiuly suoesyeay (94

N

1272/ te



SLTL1 8107 ARruga 60 05107 "H2A S 34 640 7 aBey
SHL
00'962°L bLS ‘INIYL NO IHOLS "TLVLST TYILSMANE NOLNID ‘QVOY NYAQD ‘ISNOH 1M04SNYEL G171 OY¥dIHOEPHEL £040
00'gbe SHY THW “HALSTHONVW ‘TIV1d NOLTEYHD "'SMIW FHL OO Td GNZ QL7 NDIS3Q MNvdS 042
09" LY LNZ t LW “YILSTHONVW ‘MYHSNIJO “L3TNULS AImMIA ‘YL LINA QL7 STHAL HOMEL HHO4 1043
0%'8iv ASL 97d “AMNE LITHAS TVIMILIW “TEY1ST WILISNANT OI047100M ‘ST LINN QALIWIT STO0L B SOV ONIHSINIA 004D
Ly SsL8L D18 $AD ‘AYLINIADD "HWYVd SSANISNE QOOMLSIM ‘AVM QOOMISIM QL7 ADYMENI NOT3 8030
96725798 SNB 670 “‘WYHAT0 'NOLYICVYHD ‘AVMAVYONS 8.9/t T INIWLIND3Y HFAEG ISTHd¥IINT 4032
£L76£0°€C HNG §15 ‘THHSOI0AIVIS T3 “Wevd IDNANDS 133 7 QLT ADNIDY NOLLDTLO¥d livw3 9032
w9LL's dos 60H ‘TINH ‘A¥0H NOQ3H S0EL JRLIWET WAINIWNTIV NOLONRS3IHL T3 S03D
OR'PLr'L HNZ #ZW "NOLTIOAIW “FSOTD NOSNYH YEvd 337180 ‘3 LIND 7 320AM3S ONIHTINIOND G3LVATTI %030
yoIUY AQE €TWD 'SLuAM "0304180L5 S.AOHSI9 ‘THINID ONIGYYL TIWHLNOS S LING ANINQIWODN3 €032
697997 NSZ IS “FUIHSIHD “LUOdNIOLS "MuVd TVRLLSNANE AUNSATIT ‘AVM T1ISHOH QLT 02 AJINQILVLS Ji3d NvO3 2030
Tds SING YISSNS
TANAY 1S3M ‘QVOE TIIMLEVHD ‘THLNID SSINISNG TTIMLUVHD “2-1 LIND ‘CL8r X089 0 d 33 10320
0070t Y bAS "LYONIIOLS “INVT MYHSIWIH 3LVISI ONI LIFULS SIASIHHD ‘€1 LINN a1 (SmvsS) AB80H Gevmdl 0030
07 6t L W1/ PAG ‘SPURIDIW 158, ‘U01dY) 33pLIg 38D 19905 JAYSLS £ FAIMNOILLYN FYIH YA 900D
00°L8T 3HY ENM URSIM ied POOMISIM “OSNOH ANUN ‘PIT {MN) Bululel | yuileALQ Q171 {MN) ONINIVYL UNITHIARIT 5002
LIl ol d NDO ZLNL “ININ “LS¥NHINAYLS ‘HOVOUddY NOILYLS QILIWIT SSNITIOH A d £043
067128 U L7871 “SAFTT ATTHOW ‘QVON NOILYLS “JAVISI ONIOVEL ONHDIL £ LIND Q1750331 5920 002
16719811 DLl ZIW “HILSIHINYW NYEVd THO44VHL ‘Ov0oy aIvad S318VSOdSIa g3 1000
£28°956°L VYL SEW WIHSAHD ‘TTVS “L33HLS SSOUD 091 “ISNOH Viva QLT NH3HLYON 3NINYLVYA 0043
00°002 Y06 GNI “IBwieg ‘€768 %08 Od $Nid d3 aooo
8B PPE W39 159 oasug ‘Aend) sjdws ‘aleBlaay ¢ Fourinsy; dnouey agl epeued anad
00T JUE LD PSN0UBUDIS ‘PY 10I5UG ‘3SNOH MIHA JoAY LT ONIUNG NF WRINIWATY 404 1IONNO2 6000
Q0" £0T A8 GPW IDTSRUIURW PIRLAIUM "IALIQ AISIOW 82 Q3LIWI NOLSNID 2000
56°850'Y INT LNN ‘NOLIWYHLEON ‘133415 ¢33HS £6-55 “ISNOH O Q1% 314034 LNVQHOD 200D
ELrLE'Y MNP 9170 ‘SINVT ‘TTIVAHI0Y WUVd SSANISNE AYMSONIY ‘ANNIAY 20Va8va STIHVYHD G 340uNT IDNAUNYTY D 00>
1S 991L°E NHE9LW “HILSIHINYW ‘Ov0Ou HILSIHD 10§ "INIOL 1SIM Q0 TIve TvisadD £023
LE°RT3L V9 SLYM "WYHINRLTY “ATIGWIL “INNIAY NYATAS 52 SINAYIS ONINVITD TVLSAED ¥002
SEIPY ML Z10M 04041V M ‘QV0Y NOGNTHYTD 85 ‘ONIJTING 30AH G¥YMaa ASHING VROE0D €002
00'861 L8 LN ‘HMAON ‘NOLSMOUdS "INV TOOHDS QLT ¥ITIVHEL B HOMUL ISYITI00 7002
00858 INF 23w LN3Y H3LSIHD0Y 2SO INNLAIN ‘LdN0D FQISYLLYM ‘ISNOH NOLSONIA QLT (40D SSVI9 OOVIHHD fn ]
07°485'T Lt GINS “JHIHSTHD ‘TOQNAATYLS “L3TULS T334 'SHYOM LHONHIAYLS SVO 0TI 108 THIHSIHD 002
3 SSaIppY awen Aoy

sloupaa) Auedwol - g
{Pa3WLT saLiIsNpu] S5RIS JR0] 4 AlISWL0 4) Pa3IWLT suoyesIRSY 94

vl



S1th1 8107 Areruga 60

§0'SL0Z "39A TS S

6 40 ¢ 90ed

vZesL L 31 07T “IAIS3ASHIW ‘QVOY INIOTY 8/ ‘67 X09 Od ‘ISNOH NOLONY] QL7 SHIINIONS SINOC B QAT 501
W'8l6 30 ZLHE 1004 “ILv.LST TVIMLSNGNI I3I4NN ‘av0y 144NN 66-15 QL7 NOLLYH0O440D TGN 3 YO0
ST G65 L MNL AL “THHSIOUHS ‘QYOSTIL WUV SSINISNE AVMSNIIND ‘00T LINN QLW (QNVI38E B MN) D3STT 012
&t 941 Wb IWS ATUANS NOLONITIVM ‘SHNIGEYD AT INYYD 2L QLW ONIGNIA AN Wy
167888 ) 07 OSW MILSIHINYW ‘TH04TVS ‘INNIAY SYSNWA 75 GALIWIT TVIDYIWWOD 50331 Ty »]
00'099°¢ THE 10 WYHATO ‘NOLAQY ‘133415 MITIW “U1D NOULNFIILSIA HI0LSGO0M QLT S3NAUTS ONIGVEL INMOASNYT 00T
IS¥LT9T AT 841 ‘GNYIONT A53I0AIW "I0QM4EXN AYM 3CISUIAN 22 QALIWIT XN ONITYIWWON OMD
£L648 HGP S¥S “YASNYMS dvd SSANISNE LSIM VISNYMS ‘AVMSNIIND “ISNCH NOHVE QL7 4N0HD ISSVTH £OMD
eIl X$8 SEVM “THIHSIHD ‘WYHOINIYLTY ‘SNYVE F1vH OV 3TVH £5£ SWILSAS ALIMNDIAS SAYMATA oMo
00°08% d¥/ SLYM “FHIHSIHY “ATTIIGWIL FAING ATTOHL L1 ANNIN INvd LO%D
£7°15¢ HHL 97 “100d¥3AN ‘L3FULS MVHS L/5 TV IAIW SAVH 00MD
v5 EED LQZ 970 "suky-Japun-uoiysy 1331 £3)3194 7 ‘@snoy 23yt PI1 s92LAIRS Jamnd 331) 00i
ST L6 NINZ £1LOY ‘aayspag "AMaman ‘peoy Uity ‘SsnoH Uity suoaMos AwyaA testdes ey SOHD
00081 V1T 8IW 191S3UDURY “AIISIOM “Yueq SSauUISNG ASjpaem, ‘dALIG ARBMONOH © 7 U] PILLLT UOLIDDI0L D413 JjeH POHD
009017 Va5 S35 ‘HSIGAY ‘13TYLS HIMOMSTINOR “TIW HEMOMSTINOH 'Sk LINR QLT SIDIANIS 8 £0HD
057878 V6 HIVD “VINEWND ILVLIST TYRILSNAN] ATTIMND ‘AVM MNVEYIMOS “ISNOH XSISIN DISYIND STINIHIVW DNINVITD TVRILSNAN TOHD
00705 LI NNF ENM NVOIM “TI310430NYW NI 3DN) “QV0Y AY3EIwaD QLT INYOIM} ONRIFINIDONT MH LGHD
35t TiNE ‘Sunpiom ‘peoy uoyBuluieg
£6°95€°791°L ‘asnop s8pLg uolBuLng ‘BUIYLIOM ($13) $B3AUSS ADUBAIOSY| pUR JUSWI105uUT JUWH O00HD
9¢°818 pueluly ‘auadwme) LE/EE-NId ‘67 X0g°0"d AD AL NOLSYID 2092
89°6HP 0L SY£ 5530 “JYIHSAGUZT ‘NOLIULIV “LHNOD NDIMNYMS £ alL? (N} NOLSYID 8099
£9°0 SUNOEWAXNT "IONYIIONG 76H5-1 "HISTOM TTIHLISNAN! INOZ T9Y'S 340UNI NYIGSVND YOO
$9°08% 161 YO8 FLNQ ‘THIHSMOA 40 ONIGIE 15V3 ‘31009 “AVM DNIGONd WOL PT AN salisnpu| ueipiens 8093
00£81 FOE 6YM ‘3Q1SATSHIW ‘SNTTIH 1S 'NOLLINS ‘GVOR NIm¥l 621 Sy WATIVYEL ¥INITYD 2093
ZLE98°CL NHE ¥1LS ‘FUIHSAYOIAYLS “YILIXOLLN “STTIIA A0 “LIN0I AAAUYH V LINN 417 SBN010D FALLYE0D3Q SSY1D 2090
P E6L 1S LZAD "THIHSNIIMEVM ‘TLYLST TYRLLSNANI WiV 39319 ‘AVM SNVINAYH ‘¥ 1INN Q17 SNOLLTICS AYINIHOVW SSY1D 9093
oy 9z ANS 979 ‘NOLI08 ‘HIMIOH “avod MIN ATTYOHD 097 “ISNOH 3Si¥dM3LNT GALIWLT ONRINLIVINHNYW X3LSVID 5093
00"96+°T Yo 630 "WYHAT0 Yivd SSINISNG AYMAYOUES 3LYOaVOYE ‘ISNOH NOILVINISIYd GUIWIT $3DIANES SSV19 ¥9D +090
0OFES VL OLAM “THIHSTHOASVLS “INOLSYIHLYAS ‘AV0OH NOLTIK & AYAS B S3TdINS IVRILSNGNE 10D €090
LLFES 495 &4S “FHIHSIHD ‘MOTSWTIM INYT HILYM “ISNOH VITTIWYD ‘canAVMY INOD4as WOYdZVD 0092
PIETSL M0 ELST 50337 INNIAY HEVd MYHSTIIW ‘6 LINN ONINIT AYG B NOLLYTINSNE AXVTVE 1092
00°ZEr 399 LEYN YT0AHON ‘NOLSEFINOD ‘INVT SGNTIONE /+ “ISN0H INOLSHIIWNH SWILSAS LNRId DINCYLDIFIAVR O 0093
3 SSalppy suweN Aoy

sioupaay Auedwio) - g
(pan1wir saLSNPU| SSEIE) 10014 ALSWIO0 ) PIUUILT SUORRSLRAY (04

Feveds



§LiLL BHOT AUeniqa4 60

6073307 "AA TS S

6 30 ¥ 90Eg

97 P0L'ZE 7L 619N ‘SLION “Q1314SNYW ‘Myvd $SINISOE WAINNITHW ‘AYM 30B0INOD S5V QFYIIWIL ALITVND Y/ P31 MOHI o0
PE0EL'T dMi Zi1Y ‘wosdy ‘aes xog Od PRI UPAID WKL Qod>
DOPL: 701 90K ‘esnoyaysug ‘238157 1eLSNpul pROY IBRIAULIY e BPrI} eSnoyIyBLIg ‘2 Jun P17 SULSS820.1d SSB]D) SDUBLLICHSY 30d2
CR'6VE°T SLASNPU) U4 80d2D
oooLz A6 €S ‘PIRLaYS peoy puRiiny “a3eIs] TRUNSHpuY) PODMYIRG P17 sWalshs yourg YodD
07654 ave 0110 ‘POOMASH 10215 15ALY ‘SLIOM H1Rd Sialutlg ped 60dD
07 9%¢ 1SE 4ZAD “THIHSHIIMEYM ‘ASOMY 'TLV1IST TIVIMLSNGNT Wil 38310 “AYM SNYIMAYH D¢ (SIS AYINIHIVIN MOANIM} DYWOUd 8040
01795 Z1€ Lid] “WI044N0S ‘TIMOLSXI34 MO0 LS¥12 “ISNOH NIANDDIM QL7 SIDIAMITS 09YVYD NOISIDTUG £0dD
SI¥ 6989 ‘SANYIQIW
A 1S3M TAUNEAT0 "ZLVISI TVIHLSNANI VAYNYED /998 X08 Od ‘rur AVMY INOD . SSYI0ATd NOLONIN I 904D
167587 SMO W “YILSTHINYW “QHOLTVS ‘NOLTIGNId ‘aVOY T1IMWORD QEOSIVS NOLONDII S0d3
TLSTYGEL L L1E OLVM “J0ISATSUIW “SNITIH LS ‘Qv0od LOISING ££T000¢E QL7 A NOLONI ¥0d2
L6°6kL'S HXL €842 "ATNHGYIVD ‘ZLVAST TWTAISNANE NYILSIM QLW dNCYED SHd £040
358 INMm
Li'BSL ‘SONVY “HOITT ‘avOd FHIHSYINYT 15V HIVO3AVED “TOULNOD 153d TIMOLSTd v/ L *PYY SIDIAISS JUSICIAUT UOZLIOH 2042
80°606°8 TH6 TH1 “I004YIAIT ‘GV0Y SSYI00D “WdVd XINIOHd ‘¥ LINN Al7 SNI9VHIV D3d 10d>
£479TE XN #4D AZUENS WYHDLIW '3NYT MOTIIM £ ‘THINID MOTHM THL QL1 4N0OYD AGISHYV JHL 00d>
00°892 308 YNM ‘UBBLM ‘PROY 119407 ‘AS1ISY 7 “asnoy uoSe12Q P SuonEUNWWDT uoBe1I) 00D
TLDERL INL Z8d 'ATRIOHD ‘QVOY LSENH0DY Muvd SSINISNG L1S3IM ATTHOHD ‘6 LIND QL7 J4IH d01S INC 7000
00°0v2 VM6 TEW YILSTHONYW "QN0LITNLS “TINNIAY Yywaved | WYHAN0 NHOr 1002
¥G e AN LZHW “STNATM NOLTW "THINID ONISSII0NG INIWAY aalmwn (i) 7o 000D
967 L9£°9€ 349 OLYM “JOISAISYIW “SNITIH LS "INVT AVMHSYM “"ALT 1dL "LNI XNVIIIZ/NYWIIN TYNOLLYNNZLNI ANV LIIZ/NVWIIN TOND
NJ8 ZIVM "IQISATSUIW
6°b8L°6 ‘SAOTHM-FT-NOLMIN ‘FLYLST TYIRLSNAONG ATTIVA ATANYS TNV NOLLONNE 91 QLT SIANIS ONELIIT SNNCL-MIN 10ND
00°708°7 300 #HD YILSIHD ‘NOLLIUG ‘SONKTTNG TIVH NOLIIHF ‘9 1INN QLW L1 31YDIAVN WO LFRLVOIAYN O0ND
LLPI69L VR LW “Soufay UONIW YBMBUDL  PIINIT MM SBIAIBS JBIIURULY ZUIG-SIPIDISW FOWD
60906 1d€ ZNM ‘THIHSYINYT ‘HOIFT ‘1LVLS3 WVIMLSNAN! SSOW “AVM HOITT ¥ILTVM £V dNoYo Siw £OWD
ASE 90m ‘I3¥1$T3
05°78L'E WYVd WINNIINID  LdNOD IWINNIINDD 077 'ISNOH ISATVLIYD “PELNID SSINISNG S W SNOILMIOS 23w TOWD
06°7P6 L Vd0 SXH "THIHSHHOA 1STM “ONYTIZ “INVI HLNOS ‘SHAOM NYWAOOM 17 LINN QL7 SWILSAS ONIZVID 38w LOWD
007956 LY AV9 SLW “YILSITHINVIV “TIVH NMOL ‘99 X08 O d ‘SIDIAY3S SILVY SSINISNS TINNOD ALY ¥ILSTHONYW 0y p)
00'Z01 ARG ELWY 'Weyuley ‘peoy UosLeT ‘31T JRLIASHPU| SuR ALY g dnouH seuey 90
3 SSAIPPY 11T Aay

{palwI] SaliISNPUY SSeD) 180)4 AJISWI0 4} Pajluir] suo3esieay (04 Q

s103ipas] Auedwo) - g

&

2l

{



SLiLL 107 ABrugsd 60

60°SL0T “I3A 105 SdI

6 40 g afed

30 LLHY
06'678Y *135¥0Q 31004 ‘IDAMISLIZTE “TVLST TVIRLISNANI A131440N “avOd GIANENN 6515 AL 0D SSYID 139H0G IHL 001D
L9°050°s 916 SIM “PIBUDEM R POOMIYIS ‘BALIG BBQYY ‘swalsAs Bulpling edeg Ajiswiog PY] MM SwlsAS Bulping oupAy OS2
197790 QL pYS “bedysels Py pio A3LIWIT SWYCH HIOTYIHS rosd
GO'viv 05 ¥IV43Y $SVI9 g3HILVHIS 1052
09°£08°LL Sy 278 ‘aaysweysdundng ‘saBod OIS ‘I S)19g MJed uoyss P17 SIIISS JRIDLRULY SUAWSLS HOSD
00'Z8T ZVE CLHY “Q104MOD “ALVISE TVRILSNANI NIANEMVO ‘ISNCH ANITAI4dNS Q17 Al LMY INMAEANS 9052
6P 698851 Aaxpng “nquels)/ADINABWIY ‘SCGHE ‘LLION PR ¢ URL| BJRISNW URW AQNwWipey dMYS WvisS 4082
[4 41 86 60d "INVAVH ‘¢1 X08 Od ‘FUINID LNIWAYL {8£99£9108) STTYMS 35S 305D

ANP £QGH “‘1HSY30ANH
19'1¥87 ‘FOQIGSNIW ‘OVY0Y TTVA 3NTCD ‘TUINID $SINISNG ITARESNTIW T 1INN 271d $1ONAGYd SSYID LSITVIDAdS aos?
yEo0v 96p ATHINL INQUEISI/R1ZN] Lp6bE VirbioN © pr) MoAesey 00L-0 "yew Jajewd WyvDasIS 2052
07" 481 VIO CIAS ‘AVId HOIH “HLM4-T1-NI-134VHD “OVOH ATH NIGMOE ‘2 B L SLINA ait vewis 205>
I0PEE dré 54M “L1ISS0 ‘AVM B3NTIN ‘OF L13550 ‘L 1INN ONIDVHIVE NOSIWIS vosD
6519714 S8/ £5 ‘P1aLdBUs "pueiIeDS Ly ‘Isnoy JepuSY (dTT (AS) Jouhea) sagBag o/ QL7 ONIQVHL 9IS 6052
IR LY 986 /1d ‘HLNOWAId ‘AVM GOOM NYIZLSIM b WYVd SSINISNG IDVONV SWYITIIM-NIMYZHS 808D
8L 91T dY) £10Mm ‘PLosIeM ‘PEOY SUBRQIY 35 08 ‘I 91883 'aDei00 0/ QILIWM SLIONGOYd TH0 M T13HS 205D
6T Sy SVS 8ON ‘WYHONILLON ‘FYiNID XINIOHJ “L53IM AVM WNINNZTIW ¢ 'ISNOH 4 S QLT IN3WLINYD3Y 2 5 9050
0T £8S gv% 110 ‘WYHOIO 'GY0¥ MYHS ‘L LINA SATMYINOD, ZLIWD3S <0SD
PO79EL 06 €1 'IUISATSHIW "100JdU3ANT LIRS TTIVH 410 001 “VZ¥id IHL “HOOQS HITL $/V INIT QOVES FGSD
91°T6s'¢ TVO OLMW 'SINATIN NOLHW “INNIAY TIVHILIHM QL7 %N 023NHDIS £057
L 139 7187 °SaITN ‘QYOH STIFEMOT Q17 NOSNHOT 3 QD09¥Y3LLYIS 053

Arg 7137 YSnouoqysno ‘ayeat 1503 ‘21U 3DUURS paleys
6L OH0'6ZL L ‘puRIal] B XN uoneEaaq UIRGoD-IULRS JUSLUSERUBY UPaAJD JO PRI NIION.O qOY OV4 QL7 A0 SS9 NIVROS- LNIVS LOSD
00°#9% £ro 708 "WYHONIWGIE “THH dWVD €61 SAMANIS WOINYHIIW QWO ¥32N5 005>
00°0L7 AdT PTN 13ISDYDURW ‘BT 1jIyNeIS Q477 SIDIAYIS TYINLSNANS Wel 04D
08°2£9'17 N3Z 37OM “UOpu0T ‘14 J91502U87 ‘ashoy WRYUSIISIY ‘YIION JO01] Yig QLT NN Sa3AIE XL uely 504D
T AR 207 157 5337 '1334LS SNV 1S £ “YIMOL NOLTIVD “HOO04 Qut NICAY 04D
8P 97506 N 9LAS “THIHSIHD ‘AI1AINMNA ‘INV 201D QL ¥3aAd £0%2
P6'EES 19T XS "TYIHSIHD ‘LUOSMDIO0LS “13ULS HILVM “TIIW MOOVIW SNOILITIOS JANOYLDTTI NOLHSNY 708D
6% "€k 8NS5 ZiNN ‘SINVHLYON ‘ASH0D ‘66 X049 Od Q17 SIN3INOAWOD S LOYD
08'991 NY6 L0M “LI3I0VY “AFINIHS “INVT AY0LDTY “TIVH AFTNIHS “UILSYWOHIVL v/ L Q17 SWRLSAS ¥3LNdWOD HOILGVCY 0042
{€0'0) Q9E WEDS ‘UOpuOT 15 YoUnYdua4 Of ‘aoeld uonelueld AL N $IDIAYIS LNIWIDYNYW 390 LoD
3 SS3.pPY SweN Aoyl

sioypes) Auedwor -
(Paniw] saLisNpU] SSRID R0)4 A]40WI0) PajLWLT suolIESIeaY [

O



§LTL1, BLOT AJBruqay 60 60’6107 "48p TOS Sdl 4 Jo 9 aleg
LsLEL MN8 #AZ ‘THOAQvEE “INYT SIHDIAH ¥ITLLAD 'LIN0D IIUIWW0OD ‘PS LINN @17 SSYT19 IALLYE0D30 FHIHSHYOA 00AD
98°49p g3€ £W eissudury ‘spiayBubuds ‘ausenbs urwiey £ ‘on)3 Yig Aedpraom LOMD
007945 017 L8OdSNVYL INH S M 00MD
6 LTL'S WG FIXW ‘SAUASY LOINW ‘SpURiaNEIg ‘SALK] SURLIGAA "LINOT HILMSUNLG SIS TRIDURLL] URBRMSI0A BOAD
66°551°T 9ZT £AD ‘ANUBACD ‘Aem, piedsH AN NIYSOD-LNIVS HOZLOWI3A £0AD
£9°169'T ANVYWYIO 0741 HIVILSOd ‘NIOYWIY ‘bZHEs-Q “08-t/ WISTALUW oM 0D HEWD NaW3 OLIA 0AD
16776001 Ndé £18 “WYHONIWNIG “INYOSHYH ‘L3345 HOIH “1OVHIL INIA € LNIWIDVYNYW A1¥3d0%d 3NIA SOAD
100 XX9 673d ‘NOUDNINNH “AYM HIESYINYT ‘FWANID INIwY3 5B Q17 SADCIONHIZL 1300IAA ¥OAD
6T 9IS NAB LLSS “XI553 ‘QUOSMIIM ‘AVM NOSOAOH “HVd SSINISNT SHDOUE Th B 1L SLINN Q17 ONNCOL OY1I3A £OAD
76°9.9°8 48 LiSM "THIHSAYOIIVLS WIONNYD “ISNOH GOOMSONIN ‘NOLLVYIOTIV HSYD Al A 53 vIN03A 0AD
16°£85°9 WRSOTIS *33ITHaW0S ‘OFLS-8 ‘8 AV4 NO NVALYHD NG 3Ny 3MLNANI D¥Yd 34CHNT L3NH NVA LOAD
¥7°680°7 dXl SING "ONIHLYOM ‘6Ckt XOF Od ‘SINIWAYC SSANISNE SSINISNE VIAIW NISYIA 00AD
S2sE T8 HHY ‘ARUINS ‘BUBLIOg ‘1m0 UoInw PaNUIT] wnun PONI
YNE 63M ‘puRIBLT ‘LRLBINOG
05°8L9 ‘APIED LAINOS iy ssausng anemilBuR “1U235007) S10Bp WeDSAT 91RERTY &b G410 INY wan on3
95 CLb' 6L VML SEVM NOLONRRVM '06Y X038 Od 14 ¥ILYM STLLNILN G3LIND w2
0792k L Hdé SIYM "THIHSTHD ‘WWAT ‘350710 NIANIT ¥ @171 NYFTD MDNAL HN ony
80°0£6°8 (AL TdH ‘S143H ‘GYALSIWIH TIWTH "AVA ISPEdNRINT ‘HLNOS TYINTD SISVO 74 SOMN oon?
29°580°01 IME 90d ‘YIROWSLIOG ‘215G X0F Od S2OWIAS fRIDURULY $nX3T 1§ el0ko) 0L
¥ r0v's AN 6177 ‘IRase01eN U sausing URIDLISW ‘A LNOUBY ‘asnoy viodyinog JUSLISBRURY IIIYSA UOLIOW 1R10L qol>
00+ OVY GLYM ‘SIYSBYD ‘pIoSSINUY ‘183415 LOIE ] ‘5NCH UeluopeRIE) pajywT Juswadevew sqzL LD
00 0rT T #Wi “Uew 4o 2151 ‘TY 1894 ‘SUCISAW puOISS 117 NNVWSNVE.L 801D
LEPTE L MAS NS “Hodyo01s ‘py 19ddad ‘930153 TeLIISNPU] JO0W jTeYelg ‘W 1N P17 UCLIEIUILINNDRA OQIN YOi3
0092 XH6 ¥ET AT ISMONY “YYvd SSIMISAG ATTSMONY "Gv0a STIANVYE “3SN0K SNXAN QL7 $SYI1D 435530044 X 44Nl 6012
9 v86°S WE 998 ‘SANVIQIW LSIM HIIMHLIWS “L3TULS ONINMOS L 1INA QL7 SLINM 0F1VIS Wevm 3Td1dl 2002
9L0pEL MOZ 0SW YILSTHINYW “AYMAYOHE ‘IOVISHIHON ‘38 SLINN ATTYSIICHM TWIRILDITT GUO4IVIL 2040
26'991°6¢ 1d0 SYM ‘SINCHM ‘G0 YREOLDIA SE/E1 GIWIT {SISOH) NOISSIWSNYYL 901
96°0/9°7 ASP 1S ‘TUIHSHE3E “‘HONOTS “1LVLS3 OMIAVEL HONOTS ‘avoy ONIMAIILS 904 MO ONIANYH TN LYW YAOAOL SOLD
D08 V6 879 “SIONVT AUNG ‘WOLLOSSWYY “+ X08'0'd Q3LIWET AN INL /)
00189t L NVQ bW WALSITHINYW LIS WOOT 8 “TIw anO JHL INIWLINADFY WL £0L3
05w6 Sdé LLNG "ONIRI¥OM ‘T8{F %09 Od NOGNOT 403 LH0dSNVY L Fit)
00°99¢ YO0 W ‘YALSIHOINYW ‘WYHLIIHD ‘QvOY WOLLOGTIZVH QL7 NOILNSRILSIQ SENYNNIL o)
3 SS3IPPY IJWeN Aoy

S1031paJs7) Auedwo) - g
{Pa31uET saujsnpu} sseID 180)4 A1J3WI0) pajuulT suonesleay 194

2/’2//%



SEILL BI0Z Aserdad 60 $Q'SLOT "43A DS S 630 ¢ 38ey

85°L04°086'S Suye30) SALIUF £81
VLT A¥1 1170 ‘TIVAHDOU ‘YWavd NOONEANYS ‘AVYM HOOHIANYS Q11 L3NY3UIN! N3Z 0070
62PeZ°ST Aavan, ‘awzl 0D GL ON N0 ZEO0L 9SOV * STV TILL TNVS Zaaaw we) SY1DYOA LOAD
3 SSaIppy awey Aay

sioypas) Avedwo) - g
(panwiT saLnsnpu ssejo 32014 AJawiod) pajikl] suonesyesy (94

%/{8”



2ed gimeudIg

*
0060053 000°002 SIVLOL
,_ |
H [
i _
| | m
, ! Y06 £ZW "HILSTHONYW | QA3 LIWIT SONIGION |
S703 ! 00G°007 | ‘NYOHLGNNOY ‘QvOY S1VONd “ISNOH SSYI19 1vod QNV3I430 B LHORIM
T |
anjea P13y | _
PIaY SaseyS JO 5110350 | TRULWON | $8UBYS JO "ON | (apo2)sod yiim) ssauppy ' JOPIOyaIRYS JO SuseN
_ A )
SUIATOHIUYVHS ANVIWOD

L107 $2quwe23g L7 O Un 3pRW £990/570 LBqUINU AURdWO) *(PayusE] SALIISNPU| $S2I0 180145 POTMITT SUCKESERSY (D4 JO SieHV J0 JLAESIRIS

Fof v 15



